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Experts 

Algeria  
Mr. Said Meziane, Counsellor, Permanent Mission, Geneva 

Bangladesh  
Mr. Devabrata Chakraborty, Counsellor (Commerce), Permanent Mission, Geneva 

Bolivia (Plurinational State of)  
Mr. Ruddy J. Flores Monterrey, Deputy Permanent Representative and Chargé d’affaires 

a.i., Permanent Mission, Geneva 

Ms. Mariana Narvaez Vargas, Second Secretary, Permanent Mission, Geneva 

Brazil  
Mr. Joao Leite, Second Secretary, Permanent Mission, Geneva 

Burkina Faso  
Mme Pélagie Bonkoungou, Attachée d’ambassade, Mission permanente, Genève 

Congo  
M. Fred Morgan Iloki Oyouka, Conseiller économique et commercial, Mission permanente, 

Genève 

Côte d’Ivoire  
M. Yao Amédée Yobouet, Conseiller, Mission permanente, Genéve 

Djibouti  
Ms. Kadra Ahmed Hassan, Ambassador, Permanent Mission, Geneva 

Ms. Oubah Moussa Ahmed, Economic Counsellor, Permanent Mission, Geneva 

Ecuador  
Ms. Cecilia Gutiérrez, Second Secretary, Mission of Ecuador to the World Trade 

Organization and other Economic Organizations, Geneva 

Ms. Ñusta Maldonado, Second Secretary, Permanent Mission, Geneva 

Ms. Nathaly Ortíz, Economist, Ministry of Production, Foreign Trade, Investment and 

Fisheries, Quito 

Egypt  
Ms. Ibtissam Hassan, Minister Plenipotentiary, Permanent Mission, Geneva 

Mr. Mohamed Abouyoussef, Counsellor, Permanent Mission, Geneva 

Mr. Mohamed Allam, Commercial Counsellor, Permanent Mission, Geneva 

El Salvador  
Mr. Gustavo Argueta, Ambassador and Deputy Permanent Representative, Permanent 

Mission, Geneva 

Guatemala  
Mr. Eduardo Sperisen Yurt, Ambassador and Permanent Representative, Permanent 

Mission, Geneva 

Guyana  
Mr. John Ronald Deep Ford, Ambassador and Permanent Representative, Permanent 

Mission, Geneva 

Mr. Nevile Totaram, Ambassador and Deputy Permanent Representative, Permanent 

Mission, Geneva 

Iran, Islamic Republic of  
Mr. Alireza Jeyrani Hokmabad, Minister Counsellor, Permanent Mission, Geneva 

Iraq  

Mr. Mahmoud Alatiyyah, First Secretary, Permanent Mission, Geneva 

Italy  

Ms. Emanuela Benini, Senior Adviser, Italian Agency for Development Cooperation, Rome 
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Kuwait  

Mr. Abdulaziz Taqi, Commercial Attaché, Permanent Mission, Geneva 

Mauritania  

M. Ely Oudeika, Directeur général adjoint des Politiques et stratégies de développement, 

Ministère de l’économie et des finances, Nouakchott 

Morocco  

M. Abderrahim Ait Slimane, Ministre, Mission permanente, Genève 

Nigeria  

Mr. Tunde Mukaila Mustapha, Minister Plenipotentiary, Permanent Mission, Geneva 

Oman  

Ms. Hilda Al-Hinai, Deputy Permanent Representative to the World Trade Organization, 

Permanent Mission, Geneva 

Mr. Mohammed Al Balushi, First Secretary, Permanent Mission, Geneva 

Mr. Abdullah Al Mahruki, Chief Executive Officer, Industrial Innovation Centre, Muscat 

Panama  

Ms. Johana Méndez, Second Secretary, Permanent Mission, Geneva 

Philippines  

Ms. Maria Teresa Almojuela, Deputy Permanent Representative, Permanent Mission, 

Geneva 

Ms. Felicitas Reyes, Assistant Secretary, Board of Investments, Manila 

Mr. Enrik Fort Revillas, Third Secretary, Permanent Mission, Geneva 

Ms. Divina Trinidad Carolino, Attaché, Permanent Mission, Geneva 

Russian Federation  

Mr. Sergey Ivanov, Senior Counsellor, Permanent Mission, Geneva 

Mr. Igor Korelskiy, Counsellor, Permanent Mission, Geneva 

Samoa  

Mr. Isaia Lautasi, Senior Foreign Service Officer/Pacific Islands Forum Intern, Ministry of 

Foreign Affairs and Trade, Apia 

Saudi Arabia  

Mr. Mohammed Alajaji, Senior Investment Adviser, Saudi Arabian General Investment 

Authority, Riyadh 

Mr. Marwan Alharbi, Project Specialist, Ministry of Economy and Planning, Riyadh 

Mr. Khalid Almalki, Project Specialist, Ministry of Economy and Planning, Riyadh 

Mr. Saleh Alotaibi, Director of Technical Affaires, Saudi Commercial Attaché, Office- 

Ministry of Commerce and Investment, Geneva 

Seychelles  

Ms. Angelique Antat, Principal Secretary, Department of Industry and Entrepreneurship 

Development, Victoria, Mahe 

Spain  

Sr. Alberto Sanz Serrano, Representante Permanente Adjunto para Asuntos Comerciales, 

Misión Permanente, Ginebra 

Sr. Fernando Varela Carid, Consejero, Misión Permanente, Ginebra 

Sri Lanka  

Ms. Tharaka Botheju, First Secretary (Commercial), Permanent Mission, Geneva 

Ms. Champika Malalgoda, Director General (Research and Policy Advocacy), Board of 

Investment, Colombo 

State of Palestine  

Mr. Ryad Awaja-Aouadja, First Secretary, Economic, Social and Humanitarian Affairs, and 

Senior Officer, Permanent Observer Mission to the United Nations Office at Geneva, 

Geneva 
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Sudan  

Mr. Mohamed Bukheet, First Secretary, Permanent Mission, Geneva 

Switzerland  

Mr. Guillaume Cassaigneau, Diplomatic Officer, Federal Department of Foreign Affairs, 

Bern 

Uganda  

Mr. Charles Ocici, Executive Director, Enterprise Uganda, Kampala 

Ukraine  
Mr. Volodymyr Baluta, Deputy Permanent Representative, Permanent Mission, Geneva 

Ms. Mariya-Khrystyna Koziy, Third Secretary, Permanent Mission, Geneva 

Uruguay  

Ms. Paola Albe, Director, Empretec National Centre, Empretec Association Uruguay, 

Montevideo 

Ms. Florencia Capdevielle, Social Worker and Prision Supervisor, Nacional Rehabilitation 

Institute, Montevideo 

Intergovernmental organizations 

African, Caribbean and Pacific Group of States 

Mr. Patrick Manirampa, Trade Officer, Geneva 

Mr. Felix Maonera, Chargé d’affaires, Geneva 

Commonwealth Secretariat 

Mr. Lawrence Muli, Programme Officer, London 

Mr. Sushil Ram, Programme Manager, London 

Organization for Economic Cooperation and Development  

Ms. Karen Wilson, Team Leader, Social Impact Investment, Geneva 

International Organization of la Francophonie 

Mr. Henri Monceau, Ambassador and Permanent Representative, Geneva 

Organization of Islamic Cooperation 

Mr. Halim Grabus, Counsellor, Geneva 

South Centre  

Mr. Adriano Jose Timossi, Senior Programme Officer, Geneva 

United Nations organs, bodies and programmes 

United Nations Conference on Trade and Development  

Mr. Utsav Shah, Intern, Geneva 

United Nations Environment Programme  

Ms. Ming Cheng, Intern, Geneva 

United Nations Office at Vienna  

Ms. Monica Canafoglia, Legal Officer, Vienna 

Specialized agencies and related organizations 

International Labour Organization  

Ms. Monica Marino, Junior Technical Officer, Geneva 

Ms. Susana Puerto, Youth Employment Specialist, Geneva 

Ms. Patricia Richter, Senior Technical Officer, Geneva 

Ms. Adriana Sierra Leal, Junior Programme Officer, Women’s Entrepreneurship 

Development, Geneva 
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World Bank Group  

Mr. Mahmoud Mohieldin, Senior Vice-President, Washington, D.C. 

Ms. Janette Uhlmann, Senior Programme Officer, Marseille 

World Trade Organization  

Ms. Blanca Zutta Maurer, E-learning Technology and Social Media Specialist, Geneva 

Non-governmental organizations  

  General category 

Consumer Unity and Trust Society International 

Mr. Samy Abdiche, Intern, Geneva 

Ms. Nilaza Adhikari, Intern, Geneva 

Ms. Clara Beauvoir, Intern, Geneva 

Mr. Trésor-Gauthier Mitongo Kalonji, Student, Neuchâtel 

Ms. Solène Touchard, Intern, Geneva 

International Chamber of Commerce 

Mr. Crispin Conroy, Ambassador and Permanent Observer, Geneva 

International Network for Standardization of Higher Education Degrees 

Mr. Francois Ullmann, President, Geneve 

  Other 

Association Fraternité Haïti–Suisse  

Mme Lydie Maria Kräuchi, Responsable de la Commission de la culture, Genève 

M. Luckner Saint-Dic, Directeur général, Triska Management Consulting, Genève 

Blab Switzerland  

Mr. Jonathan Normand, Founder and Executive Director, B Lab Switzerland, Geneva 

Centre de promotion et d’encadrement des petites et moyennes entreprises 

M. Hossou Dorothé Gounon, Directeur général, Cotonou 

Commonwealth Businesswomen’s Network  

Mr. Arif Zaman, Executive Director, London 

Council of Ethnic Minority Voluntary Sector Organizations Scotland  

Mr. Colin Lee, Chief Executive, Glasgow 

Erickson Coaching France  

Ms. Elena Radii, Coach (International Coach Federation), Geneva 

Family Business Network International  

Ms. Caroline Seow, Head, Sustainability, Lausanne 

Foundation for Armenian Science and Technology 

Mr. Armen Orujyan, Founding Chief Executive Officer, Yerevan 

Fundación Empretec  

Mr. Jorge Lawson, President, Banco Nación, Buenos Aires 

Mr. Sebastian Scherman, UNCTAD, National Coordinator, Empretec Programme, Buenos 

Aires 

Help Code Italia Onlus  

Ms. Martina Venzo, Senior Programme Manager, Genoa 

Helpcode 

Mr. Giorgio Zagami, President, Troinex 

Ms. Vanessa Parada, Country Representative, Genoa 

Ms. Chiara Quintavalle, Director, Geneva 
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Ideas Centre  

Ms. Nadia Balgobin, Sustainable Business Management and Sustainable Public 

Procurement Adviser, Geneva 

Plan International Finland  

Mr. Mika Välitalo, Senior Specialist, Innovation and Digital Development, Helsinki 

Singa Geneva  

Mr. Giordano Neuenschwander, Geneva 

Ms. Elody De Brito, Project Officer, Geneva 

Social Venture Africa  

Ms. Cristiana Benedetti Fasil, Economist and Co-founder, Brussels 

United Nations Volunteer  

Ms. Inmaculada Garcia Sáez, Blockchain Researcher on Sustainable Development, Geneva 

Women’s Economic Imperative 

Ms. Yolanda Gibb, Consultant, Durham 

Ms. Nicole Pitter Patterson, Director, Trade, Caribbean and Advisory Council, Founex 

Ms. Noreen Burroughes, Trade and Entrepreneurship Associate Consultant, Glenn Dale 

Maryland, United States of America 

The Youth Employment Service Cameroon  

Mr. Gilbert Ewehmeh, Social Entrepreneur, Yaoundé 

Academia 

Graduate Institute of International and Development Studies  

Ms. Lore Vandewalle, Associate Professor, Geneva 

Mr. Dawid Bastiat-Jarosz, PhD Candidate, Geneva 

International Institute for Management Development 

Ms. Vanina Farber, elea Chair for Social Innovation, Lausanne 

King’s Academy  

Mr. Natheir Abu Dahab, Student, Amman 

Pan-Atlantic University 

Mr. Peter Bamkole, Director, Enterprise Development Centre, Lagos 

Rhodes University  

Ms. Ayanda Rachel Kenye-Duma, MBA Student, Rhodes Business School, Grahamstown 

University of Geneva 

Ms. Lisa Canova, Research Assistant, Geneva 

Université Publique du Sud au Cayes 

Ms. Jessy Carmelle Petit-Frère, Research Professor and former Minister of Trade and 

Industry, Executive Management Consultancy (Chief Executive Officer) Principal,  

Port-Au-Prince 

University College London  

Mr. Jerry Allen, Director for Entrepreneurship, London 

University of Neuchâtel, Switzerland  

Mr. Yorbana Seign-Goura, PhD Researcher, Geneva 

University of Salerno and International Council for Small Business 

Ms. Rosangela Feola, Italy 

University of Southern Denmark in Odense 

Ms. Maria Elo, Associate Professor, Odense 
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University of the West of Scotland  

Ms. Dina Nziku, Lecturer, School of Business and Enterprise, Centre for African Research 

on Enterprise and Economic Development, Paisley 

University of Fribourg  

Mr. Pawel Dembinski, Professor, Geneva 

Private sector  

4IP Group  

Mr. Patrick Fitzgerald, Environmental, Social and Governance Analyst, Geneva 

AFS Global Entrepreneurship  

Mr. Festus Ogunmola, Senior Group Vice-President, Edinburgh 

Arcadia Blockchain Technologies  

Ms. Elisa Pasquali, Founder, Chief Executive Officer, Pully 

Avocet  

Mr. Alistair Munro, International Business, Berwick-upon-Tweed 

Mr. James Robert Jennings, Director, Dublin 

Mr. Iain Munro, Project Director, Avocet Natural Capital 

Bamboo Capital Partners  

Ms. Carla Walker, Investment Manager, Geneva 

Consultant  

Mr. Rajinder Sagoo, Consultant, Geneva 

Dell Technologies  

Ms. Charlotte Aspeheim Schmidt, Europe, Middle East and Africa Programme Manager, 

Dell for Entrepreneurs, Copenhagen 

Give Life to Life 

Mr. Manu Khullar, Chief Executive Officer and Founder, Geneva 

IISLA Ventures  

Ms. Jennifer Viloria, Founder and Chief Executive Officer, London 

Institute of Small Business and Entrepreneurship  

Mr. Nigel Culkin, past President, London 

Inter IKEA Group  

Ms. Joana Barata Correia, Head, iWAY Development, Malmö 

International Robotics Academy  

Ms. Lama Sha’sha’a, Co-founder and Chair, Amman 

International University in Geneva 

Ms. Nawal Tarazi, Professor and Department Head, Geneva 

Kubinga  

Mr. Alan Sandão Dos Santos, Co-founder and Chief Executive Officer, Kubinga, Luanda 

LGT Capital Partners  

Mr. Keimpe Keuning, Executive Director, Pfäffikon 

Lafarge Holcim  

Mr. Antonio Doblado, Head of Climate and Energy, Holderbank 

Mentha Avocats  

Mr. Andrea Pappalardo, Lawyer, Geneva 

Moeda Bank  

Ms. Taynah Reis, President and Chief Executive Officer, Brasília 
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Nyero-Too Poultry Farm  

Ms. Peace Victoria Nyero-Too, Director, Uganda 

SD Venture Advisers  

Mr. Ian Cooke, Chief Executive Officer, London 

Sustainability International and Sela Technologies  

Mr. Chinyere Nnadi, Chief Executive Officer, Geneva, Lagos, San Francisco 

Swiss Sustainable Finance 

Mr. Jean Laville, Deputy Chief Executive Officer, Geneva 

The Great Village  

Ms. Maud Jego, Chief Executive Officer, Paris 

Ms. Fatou Ndiaye, Co-founder, Paris 

Union des Chambres de Commerce  

Ms. Tatiana Knoll, Director, Business Development, Geneva 

Visionum Group  

Mr. Karanvir Singh, Chair, Indore 

travel4thoughts  

Ms. Gabriella Silvestri, International Travel Consultant, Geneva 

Other invitees 

European Organization for Nuclear Physics (CERN)  

Mr. Lars Erik Andreassen, Entrepreneurship Development Student, Geneva 

Ms. Silje Uhlen Maurset, Entrepreneurship Development Student, Meyrin 

Mr. Santeri Palomaki, Idea Shepherd, Geneva 

Ms. Ranveig Strøm, Entrepreneurship Development Officer, Geneva 

Fondetec, City of Geneva  

Mr. Antoine Fatio, Director, Geneva 

Ms. Emilie Sare, Manager, Geneva 

German Agency for International Cooperation  

Mr. Markus Dietrich, Director, Asia and Policy, Inclusive Business Action Network, Bonn 

Health-Bio-Pharm  

Mr. Djamel Medjahed, Principal, Founex 

Independent consultants 

Mr. James Broadbent, Trainer and Coach, Geneva 

Mr. Galas Guillaume, Developer, Paris 

Ms. Noon Ibrahim, Operations Consultant, Geneva 

Ms. Foteini Karampela, Communications Assistant, Geneva 

Ms. Teny Nicoghossian, Legal Counsel, Geneva 

Ms. Francesca Nugnes, Consultant, Ornex 

Panellists 

Ms. Paola Albe, Director, Empretec National Centre, Empretec Association Uruguay, 

Montevideo  

Mr. Jerry Allen, Director for Entrepreneurship, University College London, London 

Ms. Angelique Antat, Principal Secretary, Department of Industry and Entrepreneurship  

Development, Victoria, Mahe 

Ms. Charlotte Aspeheim Schmidt, Europe, Middle East and Africa Programme Manager, 

Dell for Entrepreneurs, Dell Technologies, Copenhagen 

Mr. Peter Bamkole, Director, Enterprise Development Centre, Pan-Atlantic University, 

Lagos 
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Ms. Joana Barata Correia, Head, iWAY Development, Inter IKEA Group, Malmö 

Mr. Dawid Bastiat-Jarosz, PhD Candidate, Graduate Institute of International and 

Development Studies, Geneva 

Ms. Cristiana Benedetti Fasil, Economist and Co-founder, Social Venture Africa, Brussels 

Ms. Emanuela Benini, Senior Adviser, Italian Agency for Development Cooperation, Rome 

Mr. Guillaume Cassaigneau, Diplomatic Officer, Federal Department of Foreign Affairs of 

Switzerland, Bern 

Mr. Crispin Conroy, Permanent Observer and Ambassador, International Chamber of 

Commerce, Geneva 

Mr. Nigel Culkin, past-President, Institute of Small Business and Entrepreneurship, London 

Mr. Pawel Dembinski, Professor, University of Fribourg, Geneva 

Mr. Markus Dietrich, Director Asia and Policy, Inclusive Business Action Network, 

German Agency for International Cooperation, Bonn 

Mr. Antonio Doblado, Head of Climate and Energy, Lafarge Holcim, Holderbank 

Ms. Maria Elo, Associate Professor, University of Southern Denmark in Odense, Odense 

Mr. Gilbert Ewehmeh, Social Entrepreneur, The Youth Employment Service Cameroon, 

Yaoundé 

Ms. Vanina Farber, elea Chair for Social Innovation, International Institute for 

Management Development, Lausanne 

Mr. Antoine Fatio, Directeur, Fondetec, City of Geneva, Geneva 

Ms. Rosangela Feola, University of Salerno and International Council for Small Business, 

Italy 

Ms. Yolanda Gibb, Consultant, Women’s Economic Imperative, Durham 

Mr. Keimpe Keuning, Executive Director, LGT Capital Partners, Pfäffikon 

Mr. Jean Laville, Deputy Chief Executive Officer, Swiss Sustainable Finance, Geneva 

Mr. Jorge Lawson, President, Banco Nación, Fundación Empretec, Buenos Aires 

Mr. Colin Lee, Chief Executive, Council of Ethnic Minority Voluntary Sector 

Organizations Scotland, Glasgow 

Ms. Monica Marino, Junior Technical Officer, International Labour Organization, Geneva 

Mr. Henri Monceau, Ambassador and Permanent Representative, International 

Organization of la Francophonie, Geneva 

Mr. Mahmoud Mohieldin, Senior Vice-President, World Bank Group, Washington, D.C. 

Ms. Monica Canafoglia, Legal Officer, United Nations Office at Vienna, Vienna 

Mr. Alistair Munro, International Business, Avocet, Berwick-upon-Tweed 

Ms. Fatou Ndiaye, Co-founder, The Great Village, Paris 

Mr. Giordano Neuenschwander, Singa Geneva, Geneva 

Mr. Chinyere Nnadi, Chief Executive Officer, Sustainability International and Sela 

Technologies, Geneva, Lagos, San Francisco 

Mr. Jonathan Normand, Founder and Executive Director, B lab Switzerland, Geneva 

Ms. Peace Victoria Nyero-Too, Director, Nyero-Too Poultry Farm, Uganda 

Ms. Dina Nziku, Lecturer, School of Business and Enterprise Centre for African Research 

on Enterprise and Economic Development, University of the West of Scotland, Paisley 

Mr. Charles Ocici, Executive Director, Enterprise Uganda, Kampala 

Ms. Nathaly Ortíz, Economist, Ministry of Production, Foreign Trade, Investment and 

Fisheries, Quito 

Mr. Armen Orujyan, Founding Chief Executive Officer, Foundation for Armenian Science 

and Technology, Yerevan 

Ms. Elisa Pasquali, Founder, Chief Executive Officer, Arcadia Blockchain Technologies, 

Pully 

Ms. Jessy Carmelle Petit-Frère, Research Professor and former Minister of Trade and 

Industry, Executive Management Consultancy (Chief Executive Officer) Principal, 

Université Publique du Sud au Cayes, Port-Au-Prince 

Mr. Sushil Ram, Programme Manager, Commonwealth Secretariat, London 

Ms. Taynah Reis, President and Chief Executive Officer, Moeda Bank, Brasília 

Ms. Felicitas Reyes, Assistant Secretary, Board of Investments, Manila 

Mr. Alan Sandão Dos Santos, Co-founder and Chief Executive Officer, Kubinga, Luanda 

Ms. Caroline Seow, Head, Sustainability, Family Business Network International, 

Lausanne 

Ms. Lama Sha’sha’a, Co-founder and Chair, International Robotics Academy, Amman 

Ms. Ranveig Strøm, Entrepreneurship Development Officer, CERN, Geneva 

Ms. Janette Uhlmann, Senior Programme Officer, World Bank Group, Marseille 
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Ms. Lore Vandewalle, Associate Professor, Graduate Institute of International and 

Development Studies, Geneva 

Ms. Martina Venzo, Senior Programme Manager, Help Code Italia Onlus, Genoa 

Mr. Mika Välitalo, Senior Specialist, Innovation and Digital Development, Plan 

International Finland, Helsinki 

Ms. Karen Wilson, Team Lead, Social Impact Investment, Organization for Economic 

Cooperation and Development, Geneva 

Mr. Arif Zaman, Executive Director, Commonwealth Businesswomen’s Network, London 

     


